Record of Resolution

Resolution No.: 2024-46 Passed: December 9, 2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FISCAL OFFICER AND VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY WITH VERDANTAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT IN THE VILLAGE OF WEST LAFAYETTE

WHEREAS, the Village of West Lafayette is planning to make improvements to and replace sidewalks on Main, Johnson, Wall, Union, North Oak, West Stewart, Fairview, N. Kirk, S. Kirk, West Union, and add a shared use from W. Union Avenue to Ridgewood Schools; and

WHEREAS, the Village of West Lafayette desires to contract with Verdantas to design and manage the bidding and construction administration for the project; and

WHEREAS, the Village of West Lafayette has received a quote for \$29,750 (twentynine thousand seven hundred fifty dollars and 00/100) from Verdantas for the project described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it Resolved by the Council of the Village of West Lafayette, State of Ohio as follows:

Section 1: The Village Administrator and Fiscal Officer are hereby authorized to execute all documents necessary with the Verdantas for the purpose of engineering services and the bidding and construction administration.

PASSED IN COUNCIL THIS ____ day of December, 2024.

Jessica Tubbs, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Bourne, Fiscal Officer